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CHAPTER 447—H. F. No, 1644

An act relating to the planting and destruction of aquatic
vegetation in public walers; amending Minnesota Statutes
1949, Section 98.48, Subdivision 9.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 98.48, Sub-
division 9, is amended to read:

Subd. 9. The commissioner may issue special permits,
without fee, to gather or harvest any aquatic plants or bulbs
other than wild rice from public waters of the state, to trans-
plant the same into other public waters, or to destroy any
harmful or undesirable aquatic vegetation or organisms in
public waters by such means and under such conditions as he
may prescribe for protection of such waters and desirable
species of fish, vegetation, and other forms of aquatic life
therein.

Approved April 18, 1953.

CHAPTER 448—H. F. No. 1683

An act relating to taxation by the City of Henderson,; re-
pealing Special Laws 1891, Chapter III, Sub-chapter V, Sec-
tions 2, 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Special Laws, 1891, Chapter 111, Sub-chapter
V, Sections 2, 3, are hereby repealed.

Approved April 18, 1953,

CHAP:FER 449—H. F. No. 1700
[Not Coded]

An act relating to certain school districts having a popu-
lation in excess of 10,000 and less than 20,000 and an assessed
valugtion in excess of $20,000,000 and authorizing bonds for
constructing, rebuilding, or rehabilitating schoolhouses and
the levying of taxes therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain school district; bonds, tax levy;
schoolhouses.  Any school district now or hereafter having a



